# STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Docket No. DW 18 -

Pennichuck East Utilities, Inc.

## 2018 SRF FINANCING PETITION

#### STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

#### **BEFORE THE**

#### **PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION**

#### Docket No. DW 18

#### PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITIES, INC.

#### **SRF FINANCING PETITION**

#### Filing Index

TAB	DESCRIPTION	PAGE
	Cover Letter	
A	PEU Petition for Approval of Financing under State Revolving Loan Fund	2018PEU- SRF00001
1	Direct Prefiled Testimony of Larry D. Goodhue	2018PEU- SRF00006
Exhibit LDG 1	Schedule LDG -1 Balance Sheets	2018PEU- SRF00016
Exhibit LDG 2	Operating Income Statement	2018PEU- SRF00018
Exhibit LDG 3	Pro forma Capital Structure	2018PEU- SRF00020
Exhibit LDG 4	PEU Secretary Certificate	2018PEU- SRF00021
Exhibit LDG 5	Corporate Secretary's Certificate	2018PEU- SRF00023
2	Direct Prefiled Testimony of John J. Boisvert	2018PEU- SRF00025
Exhibit JJB 1	NH DES SRF Offer Letter	2018PEU- SRF00039
Exhibit JJB 2	Sanitary Survey	2018PEU- SRF00041
Exhibit JJB 3	CAP Update	2018PEU- SRF00045
Exhibit JJB 4	Groundwater Evaluation	2018PEU- SRF00053
Exhibit JJB 5	Locke Lake Flow Analysis	2018PEU- SRF00076
Exhibit JJB 6	Locke Lake Project Maps	2018PEU- SRF00082
Exhibit JJB 7	Rate Impact of Locke Lake CAP	2018PEU- SRF00085

### RATH YOUNG PIGNATELLI

Richard W. Head Of Counsel rwh@rathlaw.com 603-410-4322

Please reply to: Concord Office

August 28, 2018

#### **VIA HAND DELIVERY AND ELECTRONIC MAIL**

Ms. Debra A. Howland, Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

Re: Pennichuck East Utilities, Inc.

Petition for Approval of Financing under State Revolving Loan Fund

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission, please find the original and six (6) copies of Pennichuck East Utilities, Inc.'s Petition for Approval of Financing under State Revolving Loan Fund.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at (603) 226-2600.

Very truly yours,

Richard W. Head

RHW/mrp Enclosures